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If you are looking for the BEST in
RADIO or TELEVISION

consult

WORTHTON

BATTERY & ELECTRICAL CO. LTD.
23 & 145, CHORLEY ROAD

. 'Phone SWINTON 1309

Your Local Dealers for

BUSH : MURPHY : EKCO
H.MY. : AMBASSADOR : PYE
Receivers.

OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT is fitted with the most
Modern Equipment to maintain ‘‘SERVICE AFTER
SLE.”

New Houses For Sale

WORSLEY & SWINTON

We Invite you to visit our site at RYECROFT LANE, off
Barton Road, Worsley, whisre houses are under construction.

Prices from £1720
including roadworks, with reasonable ground rent.
At SWINTON, we shortly propose to erect houses on our
site at Brookfieid Drive, off Chorley Road.
Prices from £1545

including roadworks, with reasonable ground rent.

Particulars from

CENTRAL ESTATES (Swinton) LTD.

153 CHORLEY ROAD, SWINTON
Phone : SWinton 1649
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SWINTON

VERSUS (N® |974
OLDHAM

GOOD FRIDAY, APRIL 8th, 1955. Kick-off at 3-0 p.m.

CLUB GOSSIP.

It is pleasant to be able to record the continued improved
performances of our team. In our games last week we gained our
first League point in home matches against Wigan since the war,
and succeeded in winning at Leigh for the sixth time in seven
seasons. Both games abounded with thrills and provided excellent
entertainment.

For the match at Leigh we had to make several changes in
our team. Brian Critchley and Jack Tonge were both unfit as 2
result of injuries received agains!’ Wigan, and it was thought
advisable to rest Cliff Berry. Tommy Holder had the great mis-
fortune to lose his mother on Friday, and naturally did not feel
like playing. Consequently, Alan Easterbrook moved to centre,
with Gerald Doughty on the left wing, and Les Woods, Eddie
Cheetham and Gordon Haynes were brought into the forwards.

In contrast to the Wigan match, when we were never in
arrears, in the match at Leigh the lead changed hands six times,
and the scores were level on two occasions. Both Leigh and
Swinton held the lead three times, but we were in front when it
was most important.

This afternoon, for the third match in succession, we play
against ‘‘Top Four’ aspirants, our visitors from Oldham now
lying second in the League table. This will be an important game
for them, for in addition to their struggle with Warrington for
the leadership, they cannot afford to lose any points in the
Lancashire League Championship.




Details of the leading positions in both the Northern Rugby
League and the Lancashire League are given below—

NORTHERN RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

R W. 1§ D. For Agst.  Pts.
Warrington ......... 33 27 4 2 690 295 56
Oldhami:. . oovyess 31 26 4 1 554 257 53
St. Helens............ 32 24 74 1 597 342 49
LeedSiz el . wisiil, 32 24 7 1 568 322 49
VViganii it i 32 23 8 1 579 294 47
Leightiie.a, . ani. e 29 19 9 1 592 326 39
Halifax:. &, a0 27 18 8 1 398 229 37

LANCASHIRE LEAGUE
P. W. L. D. For Agst.  Pts.

Warrington ......... 26 21 3 2 554 238 4l
Oldhami. : 0. ... .. 26 21 4 1 457 211 43
St. Helens.i.......... 26 19 6 1 464 182 39
Wigangk: ...k, 24 17 6 1 456 237 35

Oldham are one of the most improved teams in the League
this season. Finishing twelfth in the League last year, they have
been at the top of the League most of this season. From August
25th to January 15th they were dndefeated in League games. Great
credit is due to Griff Jenkins, our former coach who now has
charge of the players at Oldham, for his efforts in welding the side
into such a formidable combination.

In the match at Oldham on Christmas Day, our boys put up
a very good show losing by only 8—5. Now they will be all out
to better that performance to-day.

To-morrow we visit our very good friends and near neighbours
Salford for the return match. We hope that all our supporters
will be at The Willows to encourage our boys.

In our remaining home games we have Doncaster on Saturday,
April 16th (kick-off at 3-0 p.m.) and Rugby League Cup Finalists
Barrow on Wednesday, April 20th (kick-off at 6-30 p.m.).

Local Schoolboys Rugby League.

In the Area Final of the Daily Dispatch Schoolboys Competition
played last Monday, Cromwell Road School defeated the Ambrose
Barlow School by 9—0. The Cromwell Road team will now meet
the winners of the Wigan Area in the Second Round of the Shield
Competition proper. We wish them every success.

Many of the boys at the recently opened Ambrose Barlow
School have not played Rugby League football before, and their

LONGWORTH'S

Drapers & Oﬁ{ﬁtter:
SWINTON and PENDLEBURY

for the Latest in
Hats and Caps
Scarves and Socks
Football Stockings, Knickers etc.

THE NEAREST

HOTEL S.K.ANDERTON
e
THE T I
WINDMILL | Baker ant
Corner of Bolton Road and CO”ﬁCfZOﬂéV
Station Road UL LT
PENDLEBURY
L 127 CHORLEY RD.
and Swinton
IND COOPE
ALES Tel. Ne.

Proprietor—A. Nelson SWinton 2408
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RUGBY LEAGUE’'S TWO
GREAT AUTHORITIES

BRIAN BEVAN
.IIMMY BREEN

for best match reports
and behind-the-scenes gossip
every week in the

ALL TYPES OF PAPER AND PAPER BAGS
Ring CENtral 5591 or SWinton 2311.

WALTER JONES & SON
8 CANAL STREET, MANCHESTER |
Our Van calls each week and delivers as you order.

- SATURDAY, APRIL I6th.

NEXT MATCH at Station Road

SWINTON v. DONCASTER

Kick-off at 3-0 p.m,

EDMONDSONS

Table Waters
Fruit Squashes
Cordials, Etc.

BULMER’S and GAYMER'S
CIDERS.

BABYCHAMS and BRITVIC FRUIT
JUICES.

®
H. EDMONDSON
Brackley Street — Swinton

Tel. SWinton 1596

Referee : Mr. N. T. RAILTON (Billinge)
Mr. F. S. Rowley (Biue), Mr. V. Waddilove (White)

OLDHAM

(Red & White Jerseys, Blue Pants)
STIRRUP

O’GRADY
DAVIES
BARROW ETTY
CRACKNELL

AYRES/DALEY
PITCHFORD

OGDEN

KEITH

JACKSON
WINSLADE
LITTLE/TOMLINSON
GOLDSWAIN

Touch Judges :

SWINTON

(Blue Jerseys, White Pants)

I. GOWERS

NORBURN
CRITCHLEY
PARKINSON
BERRY

BLAN
THOMAS

BILLINGTON
HUNT
THOMPSON
TONGE
EASTERBROOK
HOLDER

N0 COEINION: (UL Bt b

TRIPS BY TRAIN
BLACKPOOL 6/=-

Saturday, 9th April  Easter Monday

Depart : a.m. p.m.
SWINT@ONtad L Ge G e 11-35 12-10
Return : p-m. p.m.
BLACKPOOL North .........ccoceuns — 7-40

BLACKPOOL Central ............... 7-40 —

" Partington Lane.

YOUR
TEAM
TRAVELS

with

LANGASHIRE UNITED

TRANSPORT LIMITED

WHY
NOT
You ?

FULL PARTICULARS OF PARTY

BOOKINGS, ENQUIRE :

SWINTON Phane:
SWinten 2293

The name

ROZALEX

means

THE BEST
in
BARRIER GREAMS

ROZALEX LTD, MANCHESTER 2
The Specialists in Skin Care




displays in this Competition have been a most encouraging reward
for the efforts which Cliff Evans has made to teach them the game.
»
‘qz’tlntm We hope that it will be possible to arrange for the Swinton
b & & District Schools Team to play Barrow Schoolboys prior to the
! match with Barrow on April 20th. Further details of this game
3 will be given in our next programme.
of this Srogramme
| and fox all Spoxting
‘ p / APPEARANCES AND SCORERS TO DATE
(Qccad‘wm' : Played  Goals Tries Points
BERRIN Sy v Lot ity 9 —_ 5 15
BILL INGEONiwl . Sibss i e 15 — 1 3
John Roberts & Sons | iR Ay vy G
‘ : CRITGHEEY | 2 r i 18 = 5 15
1 s i L A TR s R Cr R S 2 —_
General Printers s 2 L i
f EASTERBROGOK! i s, 22 — 1 3
CHAPEL STREYXT, SALFORD 3 GOWERS e il } 13 17 e 34
FANYINESI e SO g e ey 21 - 3 9
Telephone: ZLAckfriars 1626 . 4 MOLDER " s it it {29 0 ,
; HULME\ Sl b o 3 it A ik
A HUNFL IS 08 Lo el 19 — = —
BEA 958 1 IBONSI b il e e D 6 5 2 6
H c COOKE L-'-D BUR I ONS LAWRENSON .......cooeiennnnnn, 11 2 1 7
o g ; (Peel Green) Ltd. ; REAY (A5 B et T o 3 - 1 3
Specialists in " McGOWANE. ... il e 6 — - —
RUGBY EQUIPMENT Practical i NORBURNN L, Ll or s 30 1A% 10 30
= AR R SRR R, e R R e (R SN R v
Suppliers to many of the leading Bakers and Confectioners OSHMOND e Sl S 14 — — il
elubs, including, Swinton, Salford, or ‘‘Modern Stvle'' !
Oldhar. Barsow, Hull. Bramiey f s, ! , PARKINSGRI i o e L 33 L 7 21
$t. Helens, Featherstone R. onfectionery | PARTONI Sl ab <07 S 2 .1 1
Halifax and most of the lJunior ;
Clubs. MO M WA PEARSON ..o, 3 AT 1
* A QEIELIRS 3 o Gl W i gl 17 — — —
Rugby Jerseys from 18/9 each Spidgmnh Sliven Hedaiiat ! PRITCHARD 1
R. L. Shorts from 10/6 pair T ETTTTTTTTTTTEL A SR | S et b S i e g7
Hooped Stockings from 4/é pr SENI®R Ao s, it = o 9 — — L
26 JOHN DALTON ST. 267 MONTON ROAD I ST Y SN s b, i e 4 4 1 11
MANCHESTER Monton Green i THOMAS 8L 50 % 2, S, 26 - X 6 18
ol (ECCles 1422) 1 THOMPSONS i\ e e 12 — -_ =
68 CORPORATION ST. {
MANCHESTER Head Office and Bakery : | TONGE - a et s s 11 — 2 6
G s ey s Y 453 LIVERPOOL ROAD WOODS: Wi f b Wl s e 27 — 1 3
delivery of any item of Rugby Peel Green WINKWORTH ..o, 1 — — e
Equipment. (ECCles 3110) CARTWRIGHT | ..t sis [ —_ — =
CHEETHAM .. .. S sl gl 2 —_ — e




FIXTURES AND RESULTS

First Team

1934
Aug. 7—Salferd ......... A
(Red Rose Cup)
14—Batley ............ A
16—Hunslet ......... H
21—Wakefleld T. ... H
25—St. Helens ...... A

28—Warrington ... A

Sept. 4—Liverpool C. ... H
é—Llalgh ............ H
11—Workington ... A

{Lancs. Cup)
18—Warrington ... H
25—Hunslet ......... A

Oct. 2—
9—Blackpool ......
16—Doncaster ......
23—Lancs. Cup Fina
30—Wakefield T. ...

®lov. 6—Rochdaje H. ...
13—Whitehaven ...
20—Belle Yue R. ...
27—Rochdale H. ...

Dec. 4—Whitehaven ...
11—Liverpool C. ...
18—Workington ...
25-Oldham .........
27—Widnes .........

>T
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1953
Jan. 1—Salford .........
8—Barrow .........
29—Workington ...

Feb. 5—Belle Vue R. ...
12—Hull ...

H
A
A
A
H
Mar. 5—Wigan ... A
12—St. Helens ...... H
19—Batley ............ H
26—Wigan ......... H
April 2—Leigh ............ A
8—Oldham ......... H
9—Salford ......... A
11—Wildnes ......... A
16—Doncaster ...... H
20—Barrow ......... H
23—Blackpool ...... A

F.
12
1
15

9

9
1
24

5
0

16
12

22
14

A.
3

5
6
10
28
28

14
20
27

23
18

15
22

13

2
8
8
15

0
3

21
12
11

4

17
2
21
8
0

4
26
22

3
16
29

4
10

7

8

9
‘A’ Team
1954 F. A
Aug. 14—Barrow ......... H 6 10
(L.C.C.S.)
23—St. Helens ...... H 1 22
28—Warrington ... H 23 28
Sept. 4—LiverpoofC. ... A 2 120
11—Barrow ......... A 8 1
(L.C.C.S.)
18—Warrington ... A 16 120
25—Oldham ......... H 13 14
Oct. 2—Salford. ......... H 23 11
9—Blackpoo! ...... A 20 10
16—SP.&D.R,L.... H 28 2
23—Leigh ............ AT
30—M. &D.RiLici H 952
Nov. 6—Rochdale H. ... A 6 ¢
20—
27—Rochdale H. ... H 5 18
Dec. 4—Whitehaven ... A 5 5
1i—Liverpool C. ... H -
18—Workington .. A 8 2
25—
27—Widnes ......... A 2 20
1955
Jan. 1—
8—Barrow ......... H 404 717
15—
22—
29—Workington ... H 12 16
Feb. 5—Widnes ......... H 9 18
12-—Wigan  ......... A 10 24
19 —Barrow ......... A —
26—Blackpool' ...... H —
Mar. 5—Wigan ......... .. 755422
12—St. Helens ...... A 7 39
19—Salford ......... AL TSRS
26—
April 2—Leigh ............ 922
8—Oldham

Your luxury

after the shave

For a skin that sighs with reliel and
almost purrs with satisfaction use
Imperial Leather After Shave Lotion.
You will like, too, its fine unobtrusive
perfume. In large size at 3/2 and
Junior 1/10. !

Imperial Leather Toilet| Juxurics also
include Shaving Sticks, After Shave
Talc, solid and liquid Brilliantines and
the famous toilet soap.

Cuassons
IMPERIAL 0! LEATHER

Toilet Luxuries
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