If you wish to back your fancy...

Ring Up

TED KENNY

Commission Agent

315 BOLTON ROAD

PENDLEBURY, MANCHESTER

Telephones:

SWInton 1822 and SWInton 2336

Horses:Football:Greyhounds

Established over 25 years

B.P.A. Badge No. 780

AS SAFE AND SECRET AS THE BANK

SEASON 1954-55

SWINTON

CO. LTD.

FOOTBALL CLU

J. C. ROBERTSON, Esq., O.B.E.

Vice-Presidents:

J. E. BAILEY, Esq. Dr. E. HIGSON.

Chairmin: WM. C. SCHOLES, Esq.

J. EDDEN, Esq., R. HALLSWORTH, Esq., G. B. HILEY, Esq., D. G. JONES, Esq., B. MANSON, Esq., A. MYCOCK, Esq., R. SPRUCE, Esq., S. TONGE, Esq.

Secretary: V. H. JONES. Tel. SWInton 1719.

Registered (Fice : STATION ROAD, SWINTON, MANCHESTER.

Official Programme 3d.

If you are looking for the BEST in

RADIO or TELEVISION

consult

WORTHTON

BATTERY & ELECTRICAL CO. LTD.

23 & 145, CHORLEY ROAD

'Phone

SWINTON

1309

Your Local Dealers for

BUSH

MURPHY EKCO

H.M.V. : AMBASSADOR : PYE

Receivers.

OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT is fitted with the most Modern Equipment to maintain "SERVICE AFTER SAILE."

New Houses For Sale

WORSLEY & SWI

We Invite you to visit our site at RYECROFT LANE, off Barton Road, Worsley, where houses are under construction. Prices from £1720

including roadworks, with reasonable ground rent.

At SWINTON, we shortly propose to erect houses on our site at Brookfield Drive, off Chorley Road.

Prices from £1545

including roadworks, with reasonable ground rent.

Particulars from

CENTRAL ESTATES (Swinton) LTD.

153 CHORLEY ROAD, SWINTON

Phone: SWinton 1649

SWINTON

VERSUS

No 1974

OLDHAM

GOOD FRIDAY, APRIL 8th, 1955.

Kick-off at 3-0 p.m.

CLUB GOSSIP.

It is pleasant to be able to record the continued improved performances of our team. In our games last week we gained our first League point in home matches against Wigan since the war, and succeeded in winning at Leigh for the sixth time in seven seasons. Both games abounded with thrills and provided excellent entertainment.

For the match at Leigh we had to make several changes in our team. Brian Critchley and Jack Tonge were both unfit as a result of injuries received agains. Wigan, and it was thought advisable to rest Cliff Berry. Tommy Holder had the great misfortune to lose his mother on Friday, and naturally did not feel like playing. Consequently, Alan Easterbrook moved to centre, with Gerald Doughty on the left wing, and Les Woods, Eddie Cheetham and Gordon Haynes were brought into the forwards.

In contrast to the Wigan match, when we were never in arrears, in the match at Leigh the lead changed hands six times, and the scores were level on two occasions. Both Leigh and Swinton held the lead three times, but we were in front when it was most important.

This afternoon, for the third match in succession, we play against "Top Four" aspirants, our visitors from Oldham now lying second in the League table. This will be an important game for them, for in addition to their struggle with Warrington for the leadership, they cannot afford to lose any points in the Lancashire League Championship.

Details of the leading positions in both the Northern Rugby League and the Lancashire League are given below-

NORTHERN RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

	P.	W.	L.	D.	For	Agst.	Pts.
Warrington	33	27	4	2	690	295	56
Oldham	31	26	4	1	554	257	53
St. Helens	32	24	7	1	597	342	49
Leeds	32	24	7	1	568	322	49
Wigan	32	23	8	1	579	294	47
Leigh	29	19	9	1	592	326	39
Halifax	27	18	8	1	398	229	37

LANCASHIRE LEAGUE

	P.	W.	L.	D.	For	Agst.	Pts.
Warrington	26	21	3	2	554	238	44
Oldham	26	21	4	1	457	211	43
St. Helens	26	19	6	1	464	182	39
Wigan	24	17	6	1	456	237	35

Oldham are one of the most improved teams in the League this season. Finishing twelfth in the League last year, they have been at the top of the League most of this season. From August 25th to January 15th they were undefeated in League games. Great credit is due to Griff Jenkins, our former coach who now has charge of the players at Oldham, for his efforts in welding the side into such a formidable combination.

In the match at Oldham on Christmas Day, our boys put up a very good show losing by only 8-5. Now they will be all out to better that performance to-day.

To-morrow we visit our very good friends and near neighbours Salford for the return match. We hope that all our supporters will be at The Willows to encourage our boys.

In our remaining home games we have Doncaster on Saturday, April 16th (kick-off at 3-0 p.m.) and Rugby League Cup Finalists Barrow on Wednesday, April 20th (kick-off at 6-30 p.m.).

Local Schoolboys Rugby League.

In the Area Final of the Daily Dispatch Schoolboys Competition played last Monday, Cromwell Road School defeated the Ambrose Barlow School by 9-0. The Cromwell Road team will now meet the winners of the Wigan Area in the Second Round of the Shield Competition proper. We wish them every success.

Many of the boys at the recently opened Ambrose Barlow School have not played Rugby League football before, and their

LONGWORTH'S

Drapers & Outfitters

SWINTON and PENDLEBURY

for the Latest in

Hats and Caps Scarves and Socks Football Stockings, Knickers etc.

THE NEAREST HOTEL

THE

WINDMILL

Corner of Bolton Road and Station Road

PENDLEBURY

BASS IND COOPE ALES

Proprietor-A. Nelson

S.K.ANDERTON

Baker and Confectioner

127 CHORLEY RD. Swinton

Tel. No.

SWinton 2408

RUGBY LEAGUE'S TWO GREAT AUTHORITIES

BRIAN BEVAN

JIMMY BREEN

for best match reports and behind-the-scenes gossip every week in the

Evening Chronicle

EDMONDSONS

Table Waters
Fruit Squashes
Cordials, Etc.

BULMER'S and GAYMER'S CIDERS.

BABYCHAMS and BRITVIC FRUIT JUICES.

H. EDMONDSON

Brackley Street — Swinton

Tel. SWInton 1596

ALL TYPES OF PAPER AND PAPER BAGS Ring CENtral 5591 or SWInton 2311.

WALTER JONES & SON 8 CANAL STREET, MANCHESTER I

Our Van calls each week and delivers as you order.

NEXT MATCH at Station Road

SWINTON v. DONCASTER

SATURDAY, APRIL 16th.

Kick-off at 3-0 p.m.



TRIPS BY TRAIN BLACKPOOL 6/-Saturday, 9th April Easter Monday a.m. Depart : 12-10 11-35 SWINTON p.m. p.m. 7-40 BLACKPOOL North BLACKPOOL Central 7-40 BRITISH RAILWAYS

YOUR TEAM TRAVELS

with

LANGASHIRE UNITED

WHY NOT YOU

FULL PARTICULARS OF PARTY BOOKINGS, ENQUIRE:

SWINTON Partington Lane. Phene: SWinton 2293

The name

ROZALEX

means

THE BEST

in

BARRIER CREAMS

ROZALEX LTD, MANCHESTER 1

The Specialists in Skin Care

Printers ...

of this Programme and for all Sporting Occasions.

John Roberts & Sons

General Printers

CHAPEL STREET. SALFORD 3

Telephone: BLAckfriars 1626

BLA 6985

H.C.COOKE LTD

Specialists in RUGBY EQUIPMENT

Suppliers to many of the leading clubs, including, Swinton, Salford, Oldham, Barrow, Hull, Bramley St. Helens, Featherstone R. Halifax and most of the Junior Clubs.

Rugby Jerseys from 18/9 each R. L. Shorts from 10/6 pair Hooped Stockings from 4/6 pr

26 JOHN DALTON ST.
MANCHESTER

68 CORPORATION ST.

Our Large Stocks ensure immediates
delivery of any item of Rugby
Equipment.

BURTONS

(Peel Green) Ltd.

Practical

Bakers and Confectioners
for "Modern Style"
Confectionery

MONEY THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Gold and Silver Medalist

DESCRIPTION ACCORDANGE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

267 MONTON ROAD Monton Green (ECCles 1422)

Head Office and Bakery:

453 LIVERPOOL ROAD Peel Green

(ECCles 3110)

displays in this Competition have been a most encouraging reward for the efforts which Cliff Evans has made to teach them the game.

We hope that it will be possible to arrange for the Swinton District Schools Team to play Barrow Schoolboys prior to the match with Barrow on April 20th. Further details of this game will be given in our next programme.

APPEARANCES AND SCORERS TO DATE

	Played	Goals	Tries	Points
BERRY	9		5	15
BILLINGTON	15		1	3
BLAN	33	39	7	99
CRITCHLEY	18	_	5	15
DOUGHTY	23		10	30
EASTERBROOK	22	_	1	3
GOWERS	13	17		34
HAYNES	21	<u></u>	3	9
HOLDER	¥ 29	-	2	6
HULME	3	_		
HUNT	19	_	100 miles	W. <u></u>
JEVONS	6	(F) <u>—</u> (5)	2	6
LAWRENSON	11	2	1	7
LEA	3	1 - 1 - 1	1	3
McGOWAN	6			- L
NORBURN	30	_	10	30
OSMOND	14	= 1	_	
PARKINSON,	33	-	7	21
PARTON	2	viv <u>eli</u> gesj	1	3
PEARSON	3		1	3
PHILLIPS	17	1	_	
PRITCHARD	1		_	
SENIOR	9	_	_ 7	<u> </u>
STOTT	4	4	1	11
THOMAS	26	_	6	18
THOMPSON	12	_	-	
TONGE	11		2	6
WOODS	27	_	1	3
WINKWORTH	1	74 <u>-</u>	<u> 4</u>	
CARTWRIGHT	6	_	_	<u> </u>
CHEETHAM	2	r —	F1 2 3	

FIXTURES AND RESULTS

First Team

1954			F.	A.
Aug.	7—Salford (Red Rose Cup)	A	12	3
	14-Batley	A	11	5
	16—Hunslet 21—Wakefield T	HH	15	10
	25-St. Helens	A	9	28
	28—Warrington	A	11	28
Sept.	4—Liverpool C 6—Leigh	H	24	14
	11—Workington	A	Õ	27
	(Lancs. Cup)	Н	16	23
	18-Warrington 25-Hunslet	A	12	18
Oct.	2—			
	9—Blackpool	H	14	15 22
	16—Doncaster 23—Lancs. Cup Final	^	1-	
	30-Wakefield T	A	13	21
Nov.	6-Rochdale H 13-Whitehaven	HA	2 8	12
	20—Belle Vue R	H	8	11
	27—Rochdale H	A	15	4
Dec.	4—Whitehaven	H	0	17
	11—Liverpool C 18—Workington	H	10	21
	25—Oldham	AH	5	8
405			,	V
195 Jan.	1—Salford	Н	6	4
	8—Barrow	A	14	26
Feb.	29—Workington 5—Belle Vue R		16	3
reb.	12—Hull		8	16
Mar.	5-Wigan		2	29
	12—St. Helens		7 27	10
	26—Wigan		7	7
Apri	1 2-Leigh		9	8
	8—Oldham 9—Salford			
	11—Widnes	. A		
	16—Doncaster	-		
	20—Barrow 23—Blackpool	72		

'A' Team

1954			F.	A.
Aug.	14—Barrow	H	6	10
	(L.C.C.S.)			-
	23-St. Helens	H	2	22 26
	28—Warrington	Н	25	
Sept.	4—Liverpool C	A	2	20
	11—Barrow	A	8	21
	(L.C.C.S.)	A	16	20
	18—Warrington 25—Oldham	Ĥ	13	16
_		н	23	11
Oct.	2—Salford 9—Blackpool	A	20	10
	16—S.P. & D. R.L	Ĥ	28	2
	23—Leigh	A	9	17
	30-M. & D. R.L	H	9	2
Nov.	6-Rochdale H	A	6	9
	20—			
	27-Rochdale H	H	5	18
Dec.	4-Whitehaven	A	5	5
	11-Liverpool C		411	-/-
	18—Workington	A	8	2
	25		2	20
	27—Widnes	A	-	20
195	5			
Jan.	1— 8—Barrow	ш	4	17
	8—Barrow	"	*	11
	22—			
	29-Workington	. Н	12	16
Feb.	5-Widnes		9	18
160.			10	24
	12Wigan 19 -Barrow	A	1	
	26-Blackpool	H		_
Mar.	5-Wigan	H	7	22
	12-St. Helens	. A	7	39
	19—Salford	. A	2	7
	26—			
Apri	1 2-Leigh		9	22
	8—Oldham	. A		



Your luxury after the shave

For a skin that sighs with relief and almost purrs with satisfaction use Imperial Leather After Shave Lotion. You will like, too, its fine unobtrusive perfume. In large size at 3/2 and Junior 1/10.

Imperial Leather Toilet luxuries also include Shaving Sticks, After Shave Talc, solid and liquid Brilliantines and the famous toilet soap.



IMPERIAL DE LEATHER
Toilet Luxuries